 1 of 25  REV: 030503
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS5002FP secure microprocessor chip is a
secure version of the DS5001FP 128k soft
microprocessor chip. In addition to the memory and
I/O enhancements of the DS5001FP, the secure

Early Warning Power-Fail Interrupt
Watchdog Timer
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS5002FP-16 0°C to +70°C 80 QFP
DS5002FPM-16 0°C to +70°C 80 QFP
DS5002FP-16N -40°C to +85°C 80 QFP
DS5002FMN-16 -40°C to +85°C 80 QFP
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
DS5002FP
Secure Microprocessor Chip